PLAN HEAD- FDR

YEAR 2021-22

DISTRICT :- WEST CHAMPARAN
BLOCK:- Lauriya- gagaho-T-

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches
(Damaged by Flood) for Motoribility in
Construction of H.L. R.C.C Bridge in Karballa
(Pipra Raiwari Mahuawa PMGSY Road) To
Bhangadih Road Under Bagaha Block.

LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- KM

=

ESTIMATED COST - 9.394 Lacs

SUBMITTED BY:
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,

RWD WORKS DIVISION,

BAGAHA-1




e g S ey pmer— e e i

Name of Road = .1, R.C.C Bridge in Karballa (Pipra Raiwari Mahuawa PMGSY Rond) to Bhangadih Row
Under Bagaha Block.

Name of Block:- Bagaha-1
‘ Name of Division:- Bagaha-1
Name of District:- West Champaran

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9.394 Lacs

“This Estimate is prepared for Restoration of H.L. R.C.C Bridge in Karballa (Pipra Raiwari Mahuawa PMGSY
oad) to Bhangadih Road Under Bagaha Block. under FDR as per the instruction of Secretary, Rural Works
partment, Patna vide,23 -60 /2020-1937 , Patna, Date- 07.07.2021. Road remains effected from flood about
‘01 to 02 weeks and heavy amount of water passed through it.

: Honorable Chief Minister/Secratery, Rural Works Department, Bihar, Patna/D.M., West Champaran,

. Bettiah/Concerned MP/MLA has instructed to maintain the traffic and movement of public etc. at the

 earliest so that public of this area may get connected and for the same Departmental instruction has also

: ~ been issued to fill the gap made by flooded immediately.

! ' The area surrounding is submerged in water and hence provision of Bricks Bats/ Earth Work/Sand Filling/
- Bamboo Pilling/Hume Pipe has been made to maintain the road damage due to flood/heavy rainfall as per
. availability of material from available place bytractor. Presently there is no Contractor is employed for
_ Construction and Maintenance of this road heace the work has been carried out Departmentally and due to
- this, provision of Contractor profit is not mentioned in the estimate.
o In view of above, it is requested to approve the estimate amounting to Rs. 9.394 Lacs please.

Oy

Executive Engineer
R.W.D.(W) Division, Bagaha-1

Submitted for Administrative Approval please.




GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES (DAMAGED BY FLOOD) FOR
MOTORIBILITY IN CONSTRUCTION_ OF H.L. R.C.C BRIDGE IN KARBALLA
(PIPRA RATWARI] MAHUAWA PMGSY ROAD) TO BHANGADIH ROAD UNDER

BAGAHA BLOCK.

DISTRICT - WEST CHAMPARAN DIVISION - BAGAHA-1
= IVN-BAGAHA-1

BLOCK - Lauriya LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- KM
Item of Work Amount

EARTH WORK : 0.000 Lacs
BRICK BATS : 7.229 Lacs
SAND BAGS : 0.931 Laecs,
BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNER : 0.000 Lacs
HUME PIPE : 0.000 Lacs
COST OF RESTORATION 2 8.160 Lacs
ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE @ 10% OF MATERIAL COST : 0.173 Lacs
ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1% ; 0.082 Lacs
ADD GST @ 12% : 0.979 Lacs
TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD : 9.394 Lacs

A
09"

Junior Engineg¢r

Executive Engineer

’Pﬂ Mt Huyupemd W’GWl (/1\/\14 ﬁ)wp@)ofy‘

RWD. (W) C
Bettiah’

O

-
-

_.l(‘_a/u\d . 45 et (\"07 {LA D33400 ~ 0o (wa la |

&W oe

ircle




Name of Work:-

oad «

FOR

Estimate for Repalr of Rosd bireachon
R.C.C Bridye In Karbails {Plpra Rl

Bagaha Block,

{Damaged by Floed) for Motoribiitty in Construetion of KL

wari Mahuaws PMGSY Rload) To Bhangadit Rosd Under

§

Name of item

A

Muterial & Labour for sand filiing Piiching In alops or
spron Including light ramming etc, ajl complets ny per
approved design, specification and direciion of p/1,

s Per

Appendix |

%

44585 g

§

by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super
elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of nuning
charge of roller diver and khalas{ etc. all complete as
per approved design, specification and direction of #/1,

Providing and Labour for laying dry graded Brick Bats _

As Per
Appendiz It

52 91

242,50

¥

Providing, Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing ete,
all complete as per specification and direction of FJ1,

Mos

4280

21.75

i T s G

Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm 1o 75 dia
Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving

ete. complete job as per specification and direction of
EA.

0.00

47861

0.00

Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 tom to 75
dia Bamboo runners in position at every virtical pile
with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.1. wire including
cost of G.L. wire or nails ete. complete job as per
specification and direction of B/I,

RM

0.00

26.85

0.60

Providing and laying 1000 mm dia reinforced cement
concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of
granular material in single row excluding excavation,
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary,

0 Nos*2.5m

0.00

6384.15

0.00

Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforced cement

- |concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of
granular material in single row excluding excavation,

protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary.

0 Nos*2.5m

0.00

2656.58

0.00

TOTAL (in Re.}

81595555

5
]
i

i

4 Junior Engineer,
iral Works Department,
Vorks Section, Laurlya

Ko

Execufive

"]

Rural Works Department,
Works Division, BAGAHA-1




Py -
g ; Estimiated
: s : Length [Purt Lengih gy ;
W | pibvison Hondiridge Nums Kintup (In KM) | During (l:';"““ Remarks
yib Fload h)
e e olon of heldgs of Wl IXTAR0Om [
et | OV Flachn river m?:irmuj th Kidnunl Under Agroament | 30,220 0,100 .04 Motorable & Traffic
LT il of Ehughe blouk fn Wost Chsmpasan | ria Restored.
[ R &I TP “ h e TFiilge Bvar ﬁmﬁmblc & 'f‘mfﬂc
A Harba Wiver at Khajuri village in | ment | 56.250 0.180 13,894 i
L Khijurd v Pakki Kachi oad Undor s e ’ Restored.
oy m(t‘;mﬁmid}\ of HLL, R,C.C Dridge in ;
g : Motorab Traffic
: Kurbmlin (Pipra Raiwari Mahsawi ‘ . 9,394 e
b Dbt sy Rowd) to Bhangndih Road hidecsiguens e — ; Restored.
e Undler Bngnha Rlock :
T Mabwdev viehwawn tols tn prathimik Motorable & Traffic
i | Tngahuet | vidiyslay hote hun bairiyn khwrd tik Out of Agreement 1.238 0.165 0.527 ‘ ﬂmrmm‘,ed
_Ditoh rond nirmen .
t [ngatia-} | Darbs Khuard 1o Mungalpur Somarn | Out of Agrearment 9,000 0.760 6.112 M R::nfcd "
;[ Dagsba-) | Darwakbund to Padskhap R oy Motorable & Traffic
- | p Rowd Under Agreement 8.400 0.760 5,366 | Restored.
! | gt BAIRA - MARIADPUR Outof Agroomant | 3938 | 0.173 4877 e
7 L - L Restored.
([mabiel) WALMIKINAGAR - JHARHARWA | Owtof Agroement | 6191 | o020 | oseg | Motrable & Traffic
p— ) 7 i ' Restored,
Bagaha- CHIUTAHA - KADMAHA Out of Agreoment 5,536 0.130 3.54) Motorable & Traffic
_ : _ i ' ' Restored.
g GONAULI - GORAR Undor Agrooment | 3236 | 0,320 iy Mo BTl
i — ) : Restored.
[gaho-] MANGALPUR - KUNAI Out of A . Motorable & Traffic
Agreement 3.312 0.170 3.037 :
L Restored.
|| Bagaha-1 SIDHAWA - AMWA Undor Agrocment | 9.018 | 0675 19.209 Motorable & Traffio
R , _ : Restored.
[imat-l} - TARWALIA - PACHOAWAN | Outof Agrooment | 5496 |  o.180 7.205 Motorable & Traffic
4 : : , ) Restored.
. lngahne1 Semara to Chivtaha Out of Agreement |  3.050 2.780 3132 Motorable & Traffic
) ﬁm-l Harna Tand to Harhar Deva via Mot Rattoeed.
g *Raj Road Out of Agreement 3.200 0.120 7.247 Motorable & Traffic
. . : _ ____Restored,
“lngobu-1| Bharchhi to Twrusnwa PCC Road Under Agreement 2.000 0.060 3.047 Motorable & Traffic
- 7 Restored,
! fhughns Mangalpur to Semen Out of Agresment 5.700 0,270 6.530 Motorable & Traffic
- Restored
. L030-Barwa! T03 to Belwa Chakhani '
Buggha-{ (VR10) Under Agreement 3.900 0.180 3.447 Motorable & Traffic
- Restored.
/Bigahi-1]  Hornatar Road to Karmnha P School Uinder Agreement 0.500 0.070 0.35 Motorable & Traffic
_ o , Restored.
g Mahuawa to Katharwa Under Agreement | 5030 | 0370 17.118 Matorable & Traffic
* , , _Restored,
[lmba-i | PWD Rowd Narwal to Khiriya | Undor Agreoment | 5700 | 0.6 6381 Motorable & Traffic
-~ 2 ; . Restored.
(o Kata To Jumira Under Agreoment | 8750 | 0.090 2415 Motorable & Traffic
,1_ _ : , Restored,
" - — . ; : Restored.
[l Chakdahwa Tola to Jhandawa Tola | Under Agroement | 2,000 |  1.900 14673 | Motorable & Traffic
” e, 3 _ , Restored.
[l BELAHWA TO AMHAT Under Agreement |¢ 1000 | 0,015 0.85 Motorable & Traflic
e : E , ‘L 1%‘{ Restored,

M-:




&1 Hraierd

: Wﬂﬂr "‘mf ﬁ’ﬁmr a""r-sf m’mﬁ Aferan
Ui AT/ AR, s, j I1]20%L.. /

....................

énfmﬁf aifivaar
oy arf R,
el olud, Aftvar)

T yree, AR/ TR,/ A1 / TTET—2
fya—- 2021$mﬁﬂﬁmw‘rwﬁmﬁ = 3 frd T Bl
: B wfe B gee ¥
i mﬁqa%mwmmﬁwﬁaﬁam%mm

weerE,

: #
Wﬁwa}wﬁm%ﬁﬁaﬁzw y grg H At g

Wﬁﬁﬁg%ﬁnﬁaﬂﬁaﬁm%@m@%mﬂﬁﬁmﬁwmw

>4,

21 R arfurers s v o aRer wRmET @ AT adfed HSE @

Wm%l _
ot Rnfia smwr & ancie ¥ sftnred Wil @ oifg ¥ SEERRER @ ERI

- VY T P UeH four W7 T ¥ o Sitg wa faie-22.412021 O witg gREeE

W%wwﬁﬁrmwmwmmaﬁﬁl
~mmwmmmmmﬁmﬁrﬁm€—

1 | ST AT ‘mﬁwmﬁw mw 22.11.202?

2 | oMy st WMWWW 22.11.2021
| FHEH, qTEI-1 | _

3 | oriuras s T B ﬁmm, T mﬁa 22.11.2021
12 17 o A o s M s:rfﬁ'c‘ra:rwﬁa#m
Juﬁsa,m&c

Trromrofé‘ro Hloslo, IR |

e vw:(m,:?v,” Ay



widaram afiom
upfer mrd o,
- wd wimw, Ay
fm A
anfleren afhnam,
- w1 fna,
e :g atas, Afym, 5 ot
= WHEA, ATE-1 A uf 2021 B wg A oftred odt W A
: ¥y Ah T Bl A oty B by
W~ w8 wAiw-1325 / A, Pritw-14.11.2021 waH wfrRn ggn, At
v R, Ren, gew @ gate-gosio-s(go) A (4rh)zs-zat
/ 20194589, f&Af®~13.11.2021
HETYY,
frauas way wdftes a3 & agares # @ gdEa, T 417
SUG® I MY Aegd ueli Y o sifi udlf w1 apmaensht gro wEIS
sfa=n & \wer Ao o fﬁ“wwa%mﬁ?ﬂﬁﬂw qrrE-1 gro afrafe
w4 9wl R Bl ey & oo arevar are # (d 9‘1“’3‘7‘3‘)&*‘3@: i DG E}
IS GFAR VI e wrear B WAl |

30— Prieor 5 73 oot A g
s
o mowrof3o, wiogo, Aferar
i, 22N 6T o, Remim-, 25004282,/
sfafaft—  @dues sfygsn, arfor wrd fBar, wrdmamqﬁw
TR |
WS

MoH10fd0, HT0%0, ézf?n:rr |

R T L ey




ST

1, mmﬁmmwm%ﬂaw?ﬁ“ﬁ%'
2 anurﬂgwmfm%wwmwmmwﬁnghﬂaﬁmmﬂﬁ
‘_maﬁmﬁ%r

@

BT yHEe, TIE1 - mm@am—




